

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 168 OF 2006 IN Civil Appeal 1651/2006

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.BAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.H.Kazmi, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shabyashachi, Adv. for

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged

contemnors states that pursuant to this Court's order, a further sum of Rs. 50,18,115/- has been paid to the can growers. Let the said fact be stated on affidavit.

List after summer vacation.

In the meantime, the correctness or otherwise of the statement made by the alleged contemnors may be verified.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master