

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO.260 OF 2007 IN C.A.1651/2006(For prel.hearing

U.P. CANE UNION FEDERATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. BAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr.A.Rai,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with for the  
present.

Tag on with Contempt Petition No. 168/2006.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master